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NORTHFIELD PARK Entries 
Saturday, March 21, 2026, First Post 6:00 PM 

 
 

First Race
FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS 2 PARI-MUTUEL RACES OR $20,000 LIFETIME. AE: N/W 4 PM RACES OR $30,000
LIFETIME CLAIMING PRICE $22,500 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $10,200     Class: FMNW2PMCD     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3   Odds   Claiming
1   1   KIT KAK            Ju Irvine           Ar Alvarez          2:03.2   5-2-7    12-1   $32,625
2   2   PREMIER MAYFLOWER  Da Noble            Mi Wilson           1:56.1   1-4-5    9-2    $32,625
3   3   VEL WHO SAID       Jo Ciocca Jr.       Na Alexander        X-X-X    3-3-5    9-2    $32,625
4   4   GOTSTOPAYMEINPAPA  Aa Merriman         Ro Brooks           1:56.3   7-7-3    5-2    $32,625
5   5   HP TERPSICHORE     Ja Thompson         Ti Hall             X-X-X    7-3-5    25-1   $32,625
6   6   JUST A PLEASURE    Ch Lems             Te Lems             X-X-X    6-4-3    12-1   $27,000
7   7   SWEET LAKE         An Macdonald        Ja Merriman         X-X-X    4-4-6    7-1
8   8   ANGELZLIKEYOU      Br Rhoades          Ta McKean           1:57.0   1-3-1    12-1   $27,000
9   [9  TEQUILA TIME       Ku Sugg             Je Roegner          2:00.1   3-1-2    6-1    $32,625

Second Race
FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS $5000 IN LAST 4 STARTS. AE: N/W $1250 PER START IN 2026. AE: CLAIMING $15,000
(WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $10,600     Class: FMNW5000L4     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3   Odds   Claiming
1   1   RIBBON RIDGE       Jo Ciocca Jr.       Je Millner          1:58.0   4-5-3    7-2
2   2   JUMPINGJOY N       Ch Lems             Sa Schillaci        X-X-X    8-5-5    3-1
3   3   FRENCH SHAKER      Ku Sugg             Je Millner          1:55.3   7-1-2    8-1    $18,000
4   4   ALWAYS ANA HANOVER Ju Irvine           Co Deyermand        1:58.3   7-6-5    5-1
5   5   THE DRAGON QUEEN   Lo Ebersole         Ke Sherman          1:57.3   5-1-4    25-1
6   6   CHIPPER DAISY      Br Rhoades          Wh Johnson          1:57.0   6-9-1    25-1
7   7   MACH MAJOR N       Aa Merriman         Ke Paver            1:55.3   3-1-6    9-2
8   8   THINK FAST         Da Noble            Mi Wilson           1:53.3   1-1-4    7-2    $21,750

Third Race
FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS 1 PARI-MUTUEL RACE OR $10,000 LIFETIME. AE: N/W 2 PM RACES OR $20,000
LIFETIME CLAIMING PRICE $15,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $8,600     Class: FMNW1PMCD     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3   Odds
1   1   SAYITSNOTTRUE      An Lake             Mi Shedron          X-X-X    9-9-4    25-1
2   2   SKIMMING THE SAND  Jo Ciocca Jr.       Da Hostetler        X-X-X    4-6-7    3-1
3   3   WHACKA HILL        Ch Lems             Se Smithpeters      X-X-X    3-7-2    5-1
4   4   KISS MY GRITS      Lo Ebersole         Ma Smith            X-X-X    6-4-9    15-1
5   5   LEGENDOFTHEINDIAN  Da Noble            Br Haynes           X-X-X    3-6-6    5-1
6   6   MILLIE GIRL        An Macdonald        Ja Merriman         X-X-X    2-2-2    8-5
7   7   DEE RIGGED         Ku Sugg             Pe Stratton         X-X-X    8-4-3    25-1
8   8   BLOWIN DOE         Ty Angus            Ri Mapes            X-X-X    5-8-5    25-1
9   [9  TELL IT TO SHARON  Aa Merriman         Ro Troyer           X-X-X    7-3-X    12-1

Fourth Race
FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS $1500 IN LAST 4 STARTS THAT ARE N/W $5000 IN 2026. AE: N/W $500 PER START IN
2026.
Purse: $5,300     Class: FMNW1500L4     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3   Odds
1   1   GO GO LYLA JANE    Ku Sugg             Ge Malady           X-X-X    3-7-7    8-5
2   2   WHISKY N SUNSHINE  Ja Day              Am Wengerd          2:00.0   8-6-8    20-1
3   3   JDS CHANCEY ALLIE  Ch Lems             Ro Troyer           X-X-X    7-4-9    7-1
4   4   MISS M A K         Da Noble            Ja Noble            X-X-X    5-9-5    9-1
5   5   PRETTYGIRL DRAGON  Ju Irvine           Jo Teets            X-X-X    8-8-5    20-1
6   6   ROCKETTE DRAGON    Ty Angus            Co Makin            X-X-X    6-9-4    20-1
7   7   ANTE UP            Jo Ciocca Jr.       Wh Johnson          X-X-X    6-5-8    20-1
8   8   BRIDGE OF LOVE     Aa Merriman         Ro Brooks           X-X-X    6-8-9    5-2
9   [9  BLUEVELVET         Lo Ebersole         Da Evans Jr         X-X-X    2-8-9    6-1
AE1     SPORTY LIZ         Aa Merriman         Ka Fread            X-X-X    8-7-5

Fifth Race
FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS 4 PARI-MUTUEL RACES OR $30,000 LIFETIME. AE: N/W 7 PM RACES OR $40,000
LIFETIME CLAIMING PRICE $30,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $11,500     Class: FMNW4PMCD     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3   Odds   Claiming
1   1   MARCED FOX         Ch Lems             Ar Alvarez          1:58.0   4-3-2    6-1    $36,000
2   2   MICHELLE           Aa Merriman         Ry Bellamy          1:52.3   3-9-1    6-5    $43,500
3   3   PRECIOUS CAT       Ko Massey           Ko Massey           X-X-X    2-4-9    15-1
4   4   DANCIN FOR DOLLARS Ku Sugg             Al Miller           X-X-X    3-6-5    7-1    $36,000
5   5   ROLL WITH MARIE    An Macdonald        Al Sarkine          2:00.0   2-6-2    9-2    $43,500
6   6   EVELYNA ITIS       Br Rhoades          Pa Beeler           1:55.3   4-7-7    20-1   $43,500
7   7   GOOD PRIDE         Jo Ciocca Jr.       Je Millner          1:58.4   3-4-8    25-1
8   8   ALI SWEET CAKE     Ju Irvine           Ja Weller           1:57.1   3-6-1    25-1   $43,500
9   [9  BIG BAD BEACHBUNNY Da Noble            Co Deyermand        1:56.2   1-5-7    6-1    $43,500
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Sixth Race
FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS $6510 IN LAST 4 STARTS. AE: N/W 6 PARI-MUTUEL RACES.
Purse: $12,800     Class: FMNW6500L4     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3   Odds
1   1   SWEET ILLOUSION    Da Noble            Li Watiker          X-X-X    6-3-4    6-5
2   2   A DELIGHTFUL ACT N Aa Merriman         Sa Schillaci        1:56.1   6-1-8    9-2
3   3   LOVE THAT SMILE    Jo Ciocca Jr.       Te Symes            1:55.1   6-7-1    25-1
4   4   LAZIN ON THE BEACH Ja Thompson         Ti Hall             1:57.0   2-1-2    6-1
5   5   MY HARE LEGEND     Ju Irvine           Lo Ebersole         X-X-X    2-9-6    5-1
6   6   SMOTHASTENESEWISKY Ku Sugg             Br Haynes           X-X-X    6-3-2    25-1
7   7   SAULSBROOK MABEL   Ch Lems             Co Kreiser          1:54.4   1-6-8    9-1
8   8   ROCKIN BAMBI       Br Rhoades          Cr Stein            1:54.0   4-6-5    10-1

Seventh Race
FILLIES & MARES CLAIMING $6000 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $5,800     Class: FM6000CL     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3   Odds   Claiming
1   1   SHEHITTHEHIGHNOTE  Br Rhoades          Wh Johnson          X-X-X    4-5-3    6-1    $7,200
2   2   ROCK ME CRISTAL    Aa Merriman         Co Kreiser          1:55.3   7-9-1    5-2    $7,200
3   3   SENORITA I AM      Ju Irvine           Je Millner          1:57.0   5-1-3    8-1    $7,200
4   4   ANNE BONNEY N      Da Noble            Jo Bates            1:57.0   1-3-6    7-2    $7,200
5   5   ROCKIN LEXI        Ja Thompson         Li Main             X-X-X    5-5-7    25-1   $7,200
6   6   JESS INDEED        Ku Sugg             Ka Plested          2:00.3   9-5-5    25-1   $7,200
7   7   PULL THROUGH       Je Wilson           Je Wilson           1:58.3   2-4-2    15-1   $7,200
8   8   MAGGIE TIME        Co Kreiser          Co Kreiser          1:55.3   1-1-3    3-1    $7,200
9   [9  CAVIART SANIBEL    Ch Lems             Ko Massey           1:57.4   4-6-5    15-1   $7,200

Eighth Race
FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS 1 PARI-MUTUEL RACE OR $10,000 LIFETIME. AE: N/W 2 PM RACES OR $20,000
LIFETIME CLAIMING PRICE $15,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $8,600     Class: FMNW1PMCD     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3   Odds   Claiming
1   1   SPARKLING SEA      Ch Lems             My Weaver           X-X-X    5-8-7    5-1    $21,750
2   2   BELLA VITA         Ju Irvine           Da Miller           1:58.0   1-6-7    1-1    $21,750
3   3   GABBY SEELSTER     Jo Ciocca Jr.       Jo Ciocca Jr.       X-X-X    8-5-9    25-1   $21,750
4   4   GREYSTONE VIVIAN   Da Lake             Co Makin            X-X-X    9-8-5    25-1   $18,000
5   5   SUPER GIRL POWER   An Lake             He Gulley           X-X-X    5-7-3    20-1   $25,500
6   6   KID'S SILLY FILLY  Aa Merriman         Ma Hostetler        2:00.0   6-7-1    4-1    $21,750
7   7   JULIE'S GRACE      Ja Day              Ja Day              X-X-X    4-3-6    15-1   $21,750
8   8   THATS MY GEM       Br Rhoades          Bi Rhoades          2:01.1   1-5-2    7-1
9   [9  LONGLIVECOWGIRLS   Lo Ebersole         Je Ebersole         2:01.2   6-5-5    25-1   $21,750

Ninth Race
FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS $3500 IN LAST 4 STARTS. AE: N/W $1000 PER START IN 2026. AE: CLAIMING $10,000
(WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $8,400     Class: FMNW3500L4     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3   Odds   Claiming
1   1   DELIGHT KATE       Do Sherman          Je Roegner          X-X-X    7-5-6    7-1    $10,000
2   2   SUMMER GAMES       Ju Irvine           Ed Rider            X-X-X    8-2-6    8-5
3   3   THE MAGICAL WOMAN  Ty Angus            Sh Webb             1:58.0   8-5-4    12-1
4   4   BETTER DAYS AHEAD  Jo Ciocca Jr.       Jo Ciocca Jr.       X-X-X    2-7-3    5-1
5   5   BIG BAD BEE        Aa Merriman         Ri Mapes            1:54.3   1-4-2    4-1
6   6   BAD TIGRESS        Br Rhoades          Da Walski           X-X-X    9-6-6    25-1
7   7   SILLY BUT SERIOUS  Da Noble            Da Neil             X-X-X    8-9-2    25-1
8   8   PREMIER FINE WINE  Ch Lems             To Troyer           1:58.1   5-8-6    9-1
9   [9  KANT KATCH KENZIE  Ku Sugg             Je Millner          1:56.3   3-2-4    9-1
AE1     INFINITE SYMBOL A  Ju Irvine           Co Kreiser          1:55.0   2-2-1           $12,000

Tenth Race
FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS $1500 IN LAST 4 STARTS THAT ARE N/W $5000 IN 2026. AE: N/W $500 PER START IN
2026. AE: CLAIMING $5000 (WITH ALLOWANCES) THAT ARE N/W $2500 IN LAST 4 STARTS.
Purse: $5,300     Class: FMNW1500L4     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3   Odds   Claiming
1   1   HOW ABOUT MURPH    Br Rhoades          Wh Johnson          X-X-X    4-6-4    9-2
2   2   BLUEBERRY CRUSH    Ja Day              To Troyer           X-X-X    8-9-4    7-1
3   3   WICKED BLING       Jo Ciocca Jr.       Mi DeRuntz          X-X-X    6-4-5    20-1
4   4   ROCKIN REMME       Ja Thompson         Ti Hall             X-X-X    8-9-2    5-2    $7,250
5   5   GIRL SCOUT COOKIE  Aa Merriman         Ma Chupp            X-X-X    4-3-8    4-1
6   6   ATLANTIC STAR      An Lake             Mi Shedron          2:02.3   9-7-7    20-1
7   7   LADY HOLLY         Ku Sugg             Co Makin            X-X-X    3-6-5    12-1
8   8   TYPE A DRAGON      Da Noble            Ha Loney            X-X-X    5-9-7    10-1
9   [9  TOBINS SECRET      Ju Irvine           Co Kreiser          X-X-X    7-2-5    5-1    $6,000
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Eleventh Race
FILLIES & MARES OPEN HANDICAP
Purse: $19,500     Class: FMOPEN HCP     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3   Odds
1   1   MORNING MIRACLE    Br Rhoades          Bi Rhoades          1:55.1   1-6-3    9-1
2   2   MOLLYS ACE N       Jo Ciocca Jr.       Co Deyermand        X-X-X    7-2-2    25-1
3   3   CRAZY CUTE         Ku Sugg             Ka Plested          1:55.2   5-4-4    15-1
4   4   THINK OF GALAXIES  Co Kreiser          Co Kreiser          1:54.2   4-2-4    7-2
5   5   TRACK'N FIELD      Da Noble            Je Ebersole         1:56.0   3-2-7    7-1
6   6   UPTOWN HANOVER     Ju Irvine           Co Deyermand        1:53.3   3-8-1    10-1
7   7   LADY RITA          Aa Merriman         Sa Schillaci        1:54.1   2-1-2    3-1
8   8   HIGH FLYIN' FILLY  Ro Wrenn Jr.        Ro Burke            1:52.3   1-2-1    2-1

Twelfth Race
FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS $6500 IN LAST 4 STARTS. AE: N/W 10 PARI-MUTUEL RACES CLAIMING PRICE $40,000
W/A. AE: CLAIMING $22,500 W/A.
Purse: $12,800     Class: FMNW6500L4     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3   Odds   Claiming
1   1   PAMS FOR REAL      Ku Sugg             Ed Miller           1:56.0   4-1-4    9-2    $58,000
2   2   FIRST OF HER NAME  Br Rhoades          Bi Rhoades          1:55.1   1-1-5    8-5    $27,000
3   3   DOWNBYTHEEASTSIDE  Ty Angus            Ca Hollar           1:55.1   2-4-1    5-1    $58,000
4   4   MIKADO             Ja Day              Ja Day              X-X-X    7-5-4    25-1   $58,000
5   5   LADYCORONA         Ju Irvine           Ch Petrelli         2:00.1   1-4-4    6-1    $27,000
6   6   LASTCHANCEFORLOVE  Da Noble            Co Kreiser          1:54.3   3-2-1    3-1    $58,000
7   7   PLAYS PRO          Ja Thompson         Ke Merriman         1:56.2   1-4-3    20-1   $58,000
8   8   ROCKABILLYCOCKSHUT Jo Ciocca Jr.       Je Roegner          1:55.0   7-1-9    25-1   $27,000

Thirteenth Race
$10,000 GUARANTEED POOL FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS 7 PARI-MUTUEL RACES OR $40,000 LIFETIME.
CLAIMING PRICE $30,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $11,500     Class: FM30000NW7     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3   Odds   Claiming
1   1   BJ'S MJ            Br Rhoades          Pa Beeler           X-X-X    6-4-5    7-1    $36,000
2   2   SUNNI RED          Ja Day              Pe Stratton         1:57.2   7-2-8    15-1   $36,000
3   3   OAKWOOD DYNASTY IR Ro Wrenn Jr.        Ro Burke            1:54.0   4-1-5    2-1    $36,000
4   4   NOT THAT HILLARY   Da Noble            Ar Alvarez          1:54.3   5-2-1    5-2    $43,500
5   5   LUCKYSTAIR         Aa Merriman         Ar Alvarez          1:57.0   5-5-2    7-2    $43,500
6   6   CENTURY KISS ME    Jo Ciocca Jr.       Je Millner          1:58.1   6-3-5    25-1   $36,000
7   7   DANCIN SUZY        Cr Hershberger      Cr Hershberger      X-X-X    2-3-9    15-1   $43,500
8   8   PONDA MODEL        Ku Sugg             Ke Sherman          X-X-X    5-2-6    25-1   $43,500
9   [9  PONDA DIAMOND      Ju Irvine           Jo Oliverio         X-X-X    2-2-8    7-1    $43,500

Fourteenth Race
FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS $2500 IN LAST 4 STARTS. AE: N/W $750 PER START IN 2026. AE: CLAIMING $8000
(WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $6,800     Class: FMNW2500L4     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3   Odds   Claiming
1   1   JUMPING JILLYBEAN  Ja Thompson         Th Hall             X-X-X    9-2-8    15-1
2   2   ALLSMOKEANDMIRRORS Da Noble            Da Neil             X-X-X    6-3-3    5-2
3   3   SEA ROSE           Jo Ciocca Jr.       Sh Webb             X-X-X    3-4-7    7-1
4   4   MODERN Q           Br Rhoades          Mi DeRuntz          X-X-X    7-3-2    7-1
5   5   CORONA ERA         Ju Irvine           Je Arendash         1:59.3   5-5-7    6-1
6   6   COLD ROAD SODA     Ja Day              To Troyer           1:59.3   6-5-1    25-1   $9,600
7   7   ALCOHOL YOU LATER  Ku Sugg             Te Symes            1:56.4   1-3-9    25-1
8   8   WAVZEKA            Ch Lems             Ar Alvarez          1:57.1   3-7-5    8-1
9   [9  JOYFUL LADY        Da Lake             Da Lake             X-X-X    2-7-5    3-1


